

# **ANNUAL MEETING**

"Origins of Orthognathic Surgery"

"Virtual Planning and Custom Plating in Maxillofacial Surgery"

Shahid R. Aziz, DMD, MD



## **JANUARY 18**

Piedmont Driving Club Atlanta, GA

#### Shahid R. Aziz, DMD, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology, Hackensack Meridian School of Medicine



Dr. Shahid Aziz is the co-founder and President of Smile Bangladesh. A 1st generation Bengali-American, Shahid has been leading a small team of surgeons, anesthesiologists, and nurses to Bangladesh since 2006. To date, his teams have treated about 1100 children and adults with cleft lip and palate deformities. Shahid is a Professor of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery and Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery at Rutgers University, is a Diplomat of the American Board of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, and a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons. Shahid is also an Attending Surgeon at University Hospital (Newark, NJ), St. Joseph's Regional Medical Center, Paterson, NJ, Robert Wood Johnson

University Medical Center, New Brunswick, NJ, and Hackensack University Medical Center, Hackensack, NJ. He is a graduate of the Lawrenceville School and Rutgers College.

Shahid received his dental degree from Harvard University School of Dental Medicine and his medical degree from Columbia University College of Physicians and Surgeons. He completed his general surgery and oral/maxillofacial surgery training at New York-Presbyterian Hospital-Columbia University Medical Center. He has authored or co-authored over 50 peer reviewed journal articles and 10 book chapters. Shahid's clinical area of expertise includes facial trauma and reconstruction and orthognathic surgery. He currently serves as President elect of the New Jersey Society of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons, Chairman of the Section of Dentistry and Oral Health of the New York Academy of Medicine, and is a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons and the American Academy of Craniomaxillofacial Surgeons.

#### "Origins of Orthognathic Surgery"

Orthognathic surgery is an area of OMFS that truly changes lives. While often thought European in origin, the original orthognathic surgery was performed by an American surgeon in West Virginia. The details of this surgery as well as the evolution of the most common procedures will be reviewed.

#### "Virtual Planning and Custom Plating in Maxillofacial Surgery"

Virtual surgical planning and patient specific implants (custom plating) are the two most significant advancements in maxillofacial surgery in last 20 years. while originally developed for orthognathic surgery, these techniques can be used for trauma, pathology, and reconstructive surgery.

#### **MEETING REGISTRATION**

To register for the GSOMS meeting please type this link into your browser:

https://bit.ly/GSOMSAnnual2025

or go to the GSOMS website, **www.ga-oms.org**. You must indicate if you are a member of the GSOMS Educational Trust. If you do not know if you're a member, please contact the administrative office at 770-271-0453 or mconnor@pami.org.

GSOMS Educational Trust Member\* \$60

Member, Non Trust \$100

Non-Member \$200

**Resident** Complimentary

#### LODGING

If you need to book a hotel, we recommend The Starling Hotel at Colony Square. Reserve at https://bit.ly/GSOMSAnnualHotel2025

### SCHEDULE: JANUARY 18, 2025

6:30 am - 7:00 am Exhibitors Setup

7:00 am - 8:00 am Registration and Breakfast with Exhibitors

8:00 am - 10:00 am "Origins of Orthognathic Surgery"

Shahid R. Aziz, DMD, MD | Hackensack Meridian Health

10:00 am - 10:30 am Break with Exhibitors

10:30 am - 12:30 pm "Virtual Planning and Custom Plating in Maxillofacial Surgery"

Shahid R. Aziz, DMD, MD | Hackensack Meridian Health

12:30 - 2:00 pm Lunch and Business Session

<sup>\*</sup>You are a GSOMS Educational Trust Member if you have contributed \$1,000 or more to the GSOMS Educational Trust.

#### **Georgia Society of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons**

4850 Golden Parkway, Suite B-417

Buford, Georgia 30518

Phone: 770.271.0453 | Fax: 770.271.0634

Saturday, January 18, 2025

**Piedmont Driving Club** 

1215 Piedmont Ave NE



